5 (917) $ 2.658

$ (19.177) I 55.573

5 (360,348) $ 1.W.272

$ 256,545 f (743.455)

(117) 338

1345) 999

1966) 2,799

11.516) 4,392

(2.089) 6.662

13,243) 9,397

13.123) 9,049

(3,134) 9,083

13.134) 9,083

14.370) 12.663

(5.112) 14.615

(575.533) 1.667.867

(221.487) €41,880

(43.633) 127,486

0 0

0 0

$ l992.958) I 2,877,544

LOW HIGH -~

9.46% 1 1.46%

8.45% 8.70%

-2%

RATIO -
0.00%

1.93%

36.29%

-25.84%

0.01%

0.03%

0.10%

0.15%

0.30%

0.33%

0.31%

0.32%

0.32%

0.44%

0.51%

57.96%

22.31%

4.43%

0.00%

O.W%
~

1 W.W%

COST
RATE

10.46%

10.46%

10.46%

10.46%

9.51%

10.54%

10.26%

9.08%

9.05%

9.08%

9.32%

9.53%

9.53%

9.26%

3.76%

6.40%

8.40%

6.00%

O.W%

0.00%

WEIGHTED
COST. -

0.01%

0.20%

3.80%

-2.70%

0.00%

0.04%

0.01%

0.01%

0.03%

0.03%

0.03%

0.03%

0.03%

0.04%

0.05%

4.87%

1.87%

0.27%

O.W%

0.00%
~

SANLANDO UTILITIES CORPORATION
TEST YEAR ENDING DECEMBER 31,1997
SCHEDULE OF WATER OPERATING INCOME

SCHEDULE NO. 3 A
DOCKET NO. 980670-WS

ADJUST
BALANCE STAFF FOR

PER STAFF ADJ ADJUSTED INCREASE/ TOTAL
TO UTILITY TEST YEAR (DECREASE) -- PER STAFF ~

OPERATING REVENUES $ _ _ ~  2,034,193 $ 0 $ ~ _ ~ _  2,034,193 $ ~ _ _  (172,146)D $l862.047_)

~ _ _  ___ UTILITY _ _ ~  _ ~ _ _

-8 46%

OPERATING EXPENSES

OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE 1,711,835 (163,488) A 1,548.347 0 1,548,347

DEPRECIATION (NET) 79,660 0 79,660 0 79,660

AMORTIZATION (OTHER) 0 0 0 0 0

TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME 166,208 (3.885) B 162,323 (7,747) E 154,576

70,543 C 69,769 (61,863) F 7,906

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES $ 1,956,929 $ (96,830) $ 1,860,099 $- (69,610) $ 1,790,489

INCOME TAXES -0 _____

OPERATING INCOMEI(L0SS) $ 77 , 264 $ 174,094 $ 71,558

$ 834,067 $ 834,067 - ~- $- 1,078,673 _ _ _ _ ~  WATER RATE BASE

8.58% _ _ _ _  20.87% _. ~

RATE OF RETURN -. 7.16%

10.46% ~- 108.98% ~- -~ RATE OF RETURN ON EQUITY -0.89%

-30-

SANLANDO UTILITIES CORPORATION
TESTYEAR ENDING DECEMBER 31,1997
SCHEDULE OF WASTEWATER OPERATING INCOME

SCHEDULE NO. 3 B
DOCKET NO. 980870-WS

OPERATING REVENUES

OPERATING EXPENSES:

OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE

DEPRECIATION

AMORTIZATION

TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME

INCOME TAXES

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES

OPERATING INCOMEI(L0SS)

WASTEWATER RATE BASE

OVERALL RATE OF RETURN

RATE OF RETURN ON EQUITY

ADJUST
BALANCE STAFF FOR

PER STAFF ADJ ADJUSTED INCREASE/ TOTAL
TO UTILITY TEST YEAR (DECREASE) PER STAFF UTILITY ~

$ 2.898.138 $ 0 $ 2,898,138 $ (385.898) D $ [-1=4q

___ -~ ___

-13 32%

2,118,185 (183,627) A 1,934,558 0 1,934,558

159,340 0 159,340 0 159,340

0 0 0 0 0

245.852 (4.832) B 241,020 (17,365) E 223,655

87.881 70,167 C 158,048 (138.679) F 19,369

$ 2,611,258 $ (118,292) $ 2,492,966 $ (156,044) $ 2,336,921

- ~ -

___
~~

$ 175,318 $-- 286,880 $ 405,172
~~

$. 2,043.477
~~

$ 2,043,477 ____ $ 2,302,875
~~

8.58%
~~ 12.46% 19.83% -

10.46%
~~

100.61 % -___ 41.54%
~~

-31-

SANLANDO UTlLlTiES CORPORATION
TEST YE3R ENDING DECEMBER 31,1997
ADJUSTMENTS TO OPERATING INCOME

A CPEETlCN KN-D ~- MAiNTENANCE EXPENSES

SCHEDULE NO. 3 C
DOCKET NO. 98067QWS
PAGE 1 OF 2

WATTER

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10

11

Employee Salaries and Wages
a. To reflect salaries of employees working for both Sanlando 8

Greater Construction Co. on a 50-50 time basis.

Omcer Salaries and Wages